506549677 03/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6596455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÄT ZU LÜBECK	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERRSHEIMER REGENSBURG GMBH		
Street Address:	KUMPFMÜHLER STRABE 2		
City:	REGENSBURG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-93047		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8350183	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7035838300 Phone:

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW PLC. Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 317**

Address Line 4: **WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE024US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. WHITELAW
SIGNATURE: /Nicholas S. Whitelaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055566 FRAME: 0387

506549677

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, Universität zu Lübeck, Ratzeburger Allee 160, D-23538 Lübeck, a German University, ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Gerresheimer Regensburg GmbH, Kumpfmühler Straße 2, D-93047 Regensburg, a German limited company, ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent No. 8,350,183, issued January 8, 2013,

together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said patent, and all rights and privileges granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

Universit	ät zu Lübec	k // /		1
Signature(s	s):	Ille		$= \Delta$
Name(s):_	Prof. Dr. mg	d. G. Gilles	sen-Kaest	ach_
Title:	Preside	lent	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Date:	20/01/	2021		
WITNESS	ES:			
	M.	Sol		
	M. 50	bivv		

Page 1 of 1